COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY



Vivekananda Street, P.O. + Dist: Cooch Behar, Pin: 736101, West Bengal, India Ph No. :- (03582)230129 E-mail :- <u>fo.cbpbu@gmail.com</u> Website:- www.cbpbu.ac.in

NOTIFICATION

Ref No:CBPBU/FIN/314

Dated:30/01/2020

It is hereby notified for information to all the permanent teachers, officers and non teaching employees of Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, Cooch Behar that in consonance with the decision to implement the revised pay structure in respect of :-

- a) Teachers, Registrar, Finance Officer, Controller Of Examination and Inspector of College: Pay and allowances will be paid for the month of January 2020 as per G.O no 1306(22)-Edn(U)/EH/1U-77/17 Dated 30th December 2019 issued by the Principal secretary Department of Higher Education ,Govt. of West Bengal
- b) Development Officer, Assistant Registrar, Assistant Controller Of Examination and System Administrator: Pay and allowances will be paid for the month of January 2020 as per G.O No 16F(P1) Dated 02/01/2020 issued by the Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Finance (Audit) Department
- c) Non Teaching Employees: pay and allowances will be paid for the month of January 2020 as per G.O No 16F(P1) Dated 02/01/2020 issued by the Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Finance (Audit) Department

The above pay is provisional and subject to amendable.

S/d

Finance Officer

In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Registrar,, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. The Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. The Inspector of College, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Science, Technology and Vocational Studies, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 6. The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Arts, Fine Arts, Performing Art and traditional Art Forms, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 7. The Development Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma Uniersity.
- 8. The Assistant Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 9. The Assistant Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 10. The System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 11. The Head with all the Faculty Members, all the Departments, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 12. University Notice Board, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 13. Mr. Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University Website.
 - 14. Guard File.

